New Zealand Life Tablefor 1975/77, Contribution from Dr. V.
Kannisto's Life Table collection.



NON-MAORI MALE LIFE TABLE, 1975-77

TABLE 1
Probability That a Male
Out of 100,000 Males Born Who Rmyh“ This Age
Exact :verage Number aEt)i(::cgf.
Age Number qrr_\ber Who_Die Lives a Dies Life
(Years) Who Live to irl;lr:lsgt Dh::;:;g Further Within (Years)
This Age Year of Year of Year 8 Year
Age Age
X b Ly dy Px Ax LI
0 100,000 98,606 1,649 0.98351 0.01649 69.37
1 98,351 98,290 122 0.99876 0.00124 69.53
2 98,229 98,183 92 0.99906 0.00094 68.61
3 98,137 98,097 79 0.89919 0.00081 67.68
4 98,057 08,024 67 0.99932 0.00068 66.73
5 97,991 97,963 56 0.99943 0.000567 65.78
6 97,935 97,911 47 0.99952 0.00048 64.82
7 97,888 97,868 40 0.99958 | 0.00041 63.85
8 97,848 97,829 36 0.99963 0.00037 62.87
9 97,811 87,794 34 0.89965 0.00035 61.90
10 97,777 97,760 34 0.99965 ; 0.00035 60.92
11 97,743 97,725 35 0.99964 | 0.00036 59.94
12 97,708 97,689 38 0.99961 | 0.00039 58.96
13 97,670 97,647 45 0.09954 | 0.00046 57.98
14 97,625 97,597 56 0.99943 | 0.00057 57.01
15 97,569 87,528 82 0.89916 0.00084 56.04
16 97,487 97421 132 0.99865 0.00135 55.09
17 87,355 87,270 170 0.99825 0.00175 54.16
18 97,185 97,084 203 0.99791 0.00209 53.26
19 96,982 96,875 213 0.99780 0.00220 52.36
20 96,769 96,667 204 0.99789 0.00211 51.48
21 96,564 96,468 183 0.69800 0.00200 50.59
22 96,371 96,283 176 0.99817 0.00183 49.69
23 96,195 96,115 160 0.99834 0.00166 48.78
24 96,035 95,963 145 0.99849 0.00151 47.86
25 95,890 95,823 134 0.99860 0.00140 46.93
26 95,756 95,693 126 0.99868 0.00132 46.00
27 95,630 95,569 120 0.99874 0.00126 45.06
28 85,509 95,450 117 0.99877 0.00123 44 .11
29 95,392 95,333 117 0.99877 0.00123 43.16
30 95,274 95,215 118 0.99876 0.00124 42.22
31 95,156 95,096 121 0.99873 0.00127 41.27
32 95,035 94,974 124 0.99870 0.00130 40.32
33 94,912 94,848 128 0.99865 0.00135 39.37
34 94,784 94,717 134 0.99859 0.00141 38.43
35 94,650 94,579 141 0.99851 0.00149 37.48
36 94 609 94 433 152 0.99839 0.00161 36.53
37 94 357 094,273 167 0.99823 0.00177 35.69
38 94,190 94,098 184 0.99805 0.00185 34.66
39 94,006 93,905 203 0.99784 0.00216 33.72.
40 93,803 93,691 224 0.99761 0.00239 32.79
41 93,579 93.456 246 0.98737 0.00263 31.87
42 83,333 93,197 271 0.99710 0.00290 30.95
43 83,062 92,913 299 0.99679 0.00321 30.04
44 92,763 92,597 333 0.99641 0.00359 29.14
45 92,430 92,243 374 0.99595 0.00405 28.24
46 92,056 91,845 423 0.98541 0.00458 27.35
47 91,635 91,396 476 0.99481 0.00519 26.48
48 91,158 90,893 531 0.89418 0.00582 25.61
49 90,627 90,333 588 0.99351 0.00648 24.76
B0 90,039 89,716 646 0.99282 0.00718 23.92
51 89,393 89,038 709 0.99207 0.00793 23.09
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TABLE 1 NON-MAORI MALE LIFE TABLE, 1975-77 — continued
Out of 100,000 Males Born ua?g:::hzsh‘?}h?: T\;I:
Exact Average Number E{(Dectf-
Age Number Nqn'_\ber Who_Die Lives a Dies mlLoirf\eo
(Years) Who Live to .L';\"mg Db:mng Further Within (Years)
This Age I\?eare:; Ye:rx:)f Year 8 Year
Age Age
X 'x Lx dx Py Ay € x
52 88,684 88,296 776 0.99125 0.00875 22.27
53 87,908 87,484 848 0.98035 0.00965 21.46
b4 87,060 86,596 926 0.98836 0.01064 20.66
55 86,133 85,628 1,010 0.88827 0.01173 19.88
56 85,123 84,673 1,100 0.98708 0.01292 19.11
57 84,023 83,426 1,195 0.98578 0.01422 18.36
58 82,828 82,179 1,299 0.98432 0.01568 17.61
59 81,530 80,824 1,410 0.98270 0.01730 16.88
60 80,119 79,353 1,632 0.98088 0.01912 16.17
61 78,587 77,756 1,662 0.97885 0.02115 15.48
62 76,925 76,027 1,797 0.97664 0.02336 14.80
63 75,128 74,163 1,929 0.97432 0.02568 14.14
64 73,199 72,171 2,055 0.97192 0.02808 13.50
65 71,143 70,057 2,172 0.96947 0.03053 12.88
66 68,971 67,829 2,284 0.96688 0.03312 12.27
67 66,687 65,486 2,403 0.96397 0.03603 11.67
68 64,284 63,015 2,539 0.96050 0.03950 11.09
69 61,745 60,397 2,696 0.95634 0.04366 10.53
70 59,049 57,617 2,864 0.95150 0.04850 9.98
71 56,185 54,674 3,022 0.94621 0.05379 947
72 53,163 51,588 3,149 0.94076 0.05924 8.98
73 50,014 48,395 3,237 0.93528 0.06472 8.51
74 46,777 45,135 3,284 0.92979 0.07021 B.06
75 43,493 41,844 3,297 0.92419 0.07581 7.64
76 40,196 38,555 3,282 0.91836 0.08164 2.22
77 36,914 35,296 3,236 0.91233 0.08767 6.82
78 33,678 32,096 3,164 0.90806 0.0939%4 6.43
79 30,514 28,979 3,070 0.89838 0.10062 6.04
80 27,444 25,961 2,966 0.80184 0.10806 5.6
81 24,478 23,047 2,862 0.88307 0.11693 5.2
82 21,616 20,235 2.762 0.87221 0.12779 4.9
83 18,854 17,525 2,657 0.85908 0.14092 4.5
84 16,197 14,930 2,534 0.84353 0.15647 4.2
85 13,662 12,473 2,378 0.82583 0.17407 39
86 11,284 10,194 2,180 0.80682 0.19318 3.6
87 9,104 8,139 1,930 0.78800 0.21200 3.4
88 7,174 6,349 1,650 0.77001 0.22999 3.1
89 5,524 4842 1,364 0.75300 0.24700 2.9
90 4,160 3,612 1,095 0.73668 0.26332 2.8
91 3,064 2,636 857 0.72042 0.27958 2.6
92 2,208 1,880 655 0.70325 0.29675 24
a3 1,553 1,307 491 0.68391 0.31609 2.2
94 1,062 882 360 0.66090 0.33910 2.1
95 702 573 257 0.63369 0.36631 1.9
96 445 356 177 0.60169 0.39831 1.7
97 268 209 117 0.56432 0.43568 1.5
98 151 115 72 0.52105 0.47895 1.4
99. 79 58 42 0.47141 0.52859 1.2
100 37 26 22 0.41510 0.58490 1.1
101 15 10 10 0.35201 0.64799
102 5 3 4 0.28229 0.71771
103 1 1 1 0.20643 0.79357




TABLE 2

NON-MAORI FEMALE LIFE TABLE, 1975-77

Out of 100,000 Females Born

Probability That 8 Femals

Who Reaches This Age

Exact Average Number 5:‘;’:‘:;
ol Number Number Who Die Lives 2 Dies Life
(Yesrs) Who Live to “l\":;:& D’;x;;ntg Further Within {Years})
This Age Year of Year of Year 8 Year
Age Age
x IX LX. dx px qx e x
0 100,000 98,996 1,189 0.98801 0.01198 76.88
1 98,801 98,739 124 0.99874 0.00126 75.80
2 98,677 98,638 77 0.99922 0.00078 74.90
3 98,600 98,673 52 0.99947 0.00053 73.96
4 98,547 98,528 39 0.89960 0.00040 72.99
5 98,508 98,491 33 0.89966 0.00034 72.02
6 08,474 98,459 31 0.99969 0.00031 71.06
7 98,444 98,429 31 0.99969 0.00031 70.07
8 98,413 98,399 30 0.88970 0.00030 69.09
. 98,384 98,369 30 0.89970 0.00030 68.11
10 98,354 98,340 29 0.98971 0.00029 67.13
1 98,326 08,312 29 0.99971 0.00629 66.15
12 98,297 08,283 29 0.99970 0.00030 65.17
13 98,268 98,252 32 0.99967 0.00033 64.19
14 98,235 98,216 38 0.99961 0.00039 63.21
15 98,197 98,174 46 0.99953 0.00047 62.24
16 98,151 08,124 53 0.99946 0.00054 61.26
17 98,098 98,069 58 0.8994 1 0.00059 60.30
18 98,040 98,010 61 0.99938 0.00062 59.33
19 97,979 97,0849 60 0.99939 0.00061 58.37
20 97,919 97,890 59 0.99940 0.00060 57.40
21 97,861 97,832 57 0.99942 0.00058 56.44
22 97,804 97,776 56 0.99943 0.00057 56.47
23 97,748 97,720 56 0.99943 0.00057 54.50
24 97,692 97,665 56 0.99943 0.00057 53.53
25 97,637 97,608 57 0.99942 0.00058 52.56
26 97,5680 97,551 58 0.99941 0.00059 51.69
27 97,623 97,493 59 0.99939 0.00061 50.62
28 97,463 97,432 61 0.99937 0.00063 48.65
29 97,402 97,370 64 0.99934 0.00066 48.68
30 97,337 97,303 68 0.99830 0.00070 47.72
31 97,269 97,233 73 0.99925 0.00075 46.75
32 97,196 97,157 79 0.99919 0.00081 45.78
33 97,118 97,076 84 0.99814 0.00086 44.82
34 97,034 96,990 88 0.993809 0.00091 43.86
35 96,946 96,899 94 0.99903 0.00097 42.90
36 96,852 96,801 102 0.99895 0.00105 41.94
37 96,750 96,694 111 0.99885 0.00115 40.98
38 96,639 96,577 124 0.99872 0.00128 40.03
39 96,5615 96,445 141 0.99854 0.00146 39.08
40 96,374 96,293 162 0.99832 0.00168 38.14
41 96,212 96,119 186 0.99807 0.00193 37.20
42 96,027 05,922 209 0.99782 0.00218 36.27
43 05,817 95,701 232 0.99758 0.00242 35.35.
44 95,5685 95,460 251 0.99737 0.00263 34.43
45 95,334 95,199 271 0.99716 0.00284 33.52
46 95,063 94,918 29 0.99694 0.00306 32.62
47 94,772 94 616 313 0.99670 0.00330 31.72
48 94,460 094,290 338 0.99642 0.00358 30.82
49 94,121 93,938 366 0.99611 0.00389 29.93
50 93,755 83,559 393 0.99581 0.00419 29.04
51 93,362 93,152 420 0.99550 0.00450 28.16
52 92,942 92,718 449 0.99517 0.00483 27.28




TABLE 2

NON-MAOR! FEMALE LIFE TABLE, 1975-77 — continued

Out of 100,000 Females Born ngzbggcma}:if;r;:le
Exact Average Number E:.(pectf-
Age Number Number Who Die Lives & Dies atll:'?eo
(Years) Who Live to lr%';;:ft D'::;:;g Further Within (Years)
This Age Year of Year of Year 8 Year
Age Age

x 'x Lx dx P qx e
53 92,493 92,253 480 0.99481 0.00519 26.41
b4 92,013 91,755 517 0.99438 0.00562 25.55
55 91,496 91,215 562 0.99386 0.00614 24.70
56 90,934 90,628 614 0.99325 0.00675 23.84
57 90,321 89,984 673 0.99255 0.00745 23.00
58 89,648 89,278 740 0.89174 0.00826 22.17
59 88,907 88,499 816 0.99082 0.00918 21.35
60 88,091 87,643 897 0.98982 0.0101B 20.55
61 87,194 86,706 977 0.98880 0.01120 19.75
62 86,218 85,691 1,054 0.98778 0.01222 18.97
63 85,164 84,602 1,125 0.98679 0.01321 18.20
64 84,039 83,442 1,195 0.98578 0.01422 17.44
65 82,844 82,209 1,271 0.98466 0.01534 16.68
66 81,673 80,893 1,361 0.98331 0.01669 15.93
67 80,212 79,475 1473 0.98164 0.01836 15.19
68 78,739 77,934 1,610 0.97955 0.02045 14.47
69 77,129 76,242 1,773 0.897701 0.02299 13.76
70 75,356 74,378 1,956 0.97404 0.02596 13.07
71 73,399 72,327 2,144 0.97079 0.02921 12.41
72 71,255 70,094 2,324 0.86739 0.03261 11.77
73 68,932 67,688 2,487 0.96392 0.03608 11.15
74 66,445 65,128 2,635 0.96035 0.03865 10.54
75 63,810 62,424 2,773 0.95654 0.04346 9.96
76 61,037 59,5683 2,908 0.95235 0.04765 8.39
77 58,129 56,607 3,044 0.94764 0.05236 8.83
78 55,085 53,496 3,177 0.94232 0.05768 8.29
79 51,908 50,255 3.306 0.93631 0.06369 71.77
80 48,602 46,888 3,428 0.92946 0.07054 7.27
81 45,173 43,434 3,479 0.92299 0.07701 6.78
82 41,695 39,868 3,654 0.91237 0.08763 6.30
83 38,041 36,177 3,727 0.90203 0.09797 5.86
84 34,314 32,438 3,753 0.89064 0.10936 5.44
85 30,561 28,703 3,716 0.87840 0.12160 5.05
86 26,845 25,010 3,669 0.86331 0.13669 4.68
87 23,176 21,446 3,459 0.85076 0.14924 4.34
88 19,717 18,130 3,174 0.83901 0.16099 4.02
89 16,543 15,080 2,925 0.82316 0.17684 3.69
90 13,617 12,286 2,663 0.80442 0.19558 3.38
91 10,954 9,762 2,384 0.78238 0.21762 3.08
92 8,570 7,529 2,083 0.75694 0.24306 2.79
93 6,487 5,606 1,763 0.72826 0.27174 253
94 4,724 4,008 1,432 0.69679 0.30321 2.28
a5 3,292 2,736 1,111 0.66238 0.33762 2.06
96 2,180 1,772 B18 0.62493 0.37507 1.85 .
97 1,363 1,079 566 0.58437 0.41563 1.66
98 796 613 366 0.54065 0.45935 1.49
a9 431 322 218 0.49381 0.50619 1.34

100 213 153 118 0.44392 0.55608 1.20

101 94 66 57 0.39111 0.60889 1.07

102 37 25 25 0.33560 0.66440

103 12 8 8 0.27766 0.72234

104 3 2 2 0.21762 0.78238

105 1 1 1 0.15588 0.84412




